

## Request for

RFQ NUMBER 05110292

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF BUYER 33 304-558-2402

\*522110557 304-274-0142 BOB DAVIS HOME IMPROVEMENT CO PO BOX 577

FALLING WATERS WV 25419

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE P.O. BOX 99

BURLINGTON, WV 26710

304-289-3521

DATEPRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E S	SHIPVIA		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	O.B.	FF	REIGHTTERIMS
04/08/								COTAGO (	1 . 2 0 101	<u></u>
BID OPENING DATE:	Exercise contract PR	05/12/	2011		<u> </u>	TD OF	EN <b>ING</b>	(	)1:30PI	
UNE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
0001	ROOF I	l INSTALL	LS ATION		910-66					
			RE	QUEST	FOR QUOTATIO	NC				
	AGENCT SOLICE INSTAL MORGAL	Y, THE TING B LLATION	WEST IDS F OF M Y HEA	VIRGI OR A ETAL	E PURCHASING NIA DIVISION CONTRACT TO 1 ROOFING ON BU TERS PER THE	OF H: ROVII JILDII	IGHWAY: DE THE NG #05	s, IS		
	BE SUIRGII ADDRE B04-5 A WOR TO SUITECHN BUSIN ANSWE	BMITTED NIA STA SS SHOW 58-4115 D DOCUM BMIT TE ICAL QU ESS. A RED BY	IN W TE PU N IN , OR ENT H CHNIC ESTIC NY TE FORMA	RITIN RCHAS THE B VIA E AS BE AL QU NS IS CHNIC L ADD	NCERNING THIS G TO SHERI SI ING DIVISION ODY OF THIS MAIL AT SHER EN PROVIDED ESTIONS. DE 05/02/2011 AL QUESTIONS ENDUM TO BE TER THE DEAD	LONE VIA RFQ, I.D.S. FOR V ADLIN AT TH RECE	IN THE MAIL A' VIA FAI LONE@W OUR COI E FOR E CLOS IVED W D BY T	WEST I THE X AT V.GOV. NVENIENC ALL E OF ILL BE HE		
•	CONTA	CTING:	KENNY HIGHW	TIME AYS A	EDULE A SITE H BUILDING S I 304-289-22 OLEMAN SUPER	UPERV 75 CE VISOR	ISOR W LL PHO WITH	ITH NE		
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	· /9		SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CON		ln <sub>2</sub>	πε <b>~/.</b>	/-
SIGNATURE	& Deed	= fr				304 á	<del></del>	142	3//	7/]1
TITLE OWNER	نصون ا	7 F	EIN 27-1	05970	148		A	DDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE

27-02911448 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



# Request for Quotation 0511029:

05110292

2

BUYER 33

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2402

304-274-0142 \*522110557 BOB DAVIS HOME IMPROVEMENT CO PO BOX 577 FALLING WATERS WV 25419

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE P.O. BOX 99

BURLINGTON, WV

26710

<u>—</u>												
DATEPRIN	ŒD.	TEA	MS OF SAL	Ex Sala	SHIPV	Α	888.5	FOE		Sept	EIGHTTERMS	
04/08/	1997 - O 100 199 <u>0 190 - 100</u>			1750 : 1 (151 <u>4.5)</u>		<u> </u>	800000000	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	:	<u> </u>	200.000
BID OPENING DATE:		5/12/	2011			BID (	OPEN	NING T	IME	01:30PM		
LINE	QUANT	TY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUM	BER		UNITP	RICE		AMOUNT	
.::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		100000		(8) <b>(3)</b> (8) (8)		56:338600000		-50000000000000000000000000000000000000		31.13		<u> </u>
	 	tan ard	, m 30	4 250								
:	of High	WAYS .	AT 30	4-250	-2570.							
	ANY TEC	HNICA	L OUE	STION	s ARISING	FROM S	ITE	VISIT	MUST			
	BE SUBM	ITTED	IN A	CCORD	ANCE WITH	THE PR	DVIS	SIONS	OF THE			
					UOTATION I							
	MUST BE	WITH	IN TH	E ALL	OTTED TIM	EFRAME.	NO	O VERB	AL			[
					BE BINDIN							
					WRITTEN A							ĺ
					SION AFTE	K THE D	EADI	LINE F	UR		•	
1	TECHNIC	AL QU	ESTIO	NS HA	S LAPSED.							
					-							
	EXHIBIT	· 5										
		_		]								
					1D-5 PROV					A-		
					OVEMENT C							
					HAT SUBMI							
					E AN AFFI DRUG-FREE					T		
					MITTED WI							
	DE THE	AEMDO	BIS C	DMPT.T	ANCE WITH	THE PR	byT:	STONS	OF ART	T -		
					THE WEST							
					RUG-FREE							
					N DISQUAL							
				ĺ			ŀ					
]					IS CONTRA					]		
į					S AFTER T							
					THERWISE R WILL BE							
1	PROCEEL		CHASE	OKDE	K MITT DE	CONSTD	EKE.	רוסוו ס	CE TO			
	FROCEGI	, .			1	•				ſ		
	CANCELI	ATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING	RESER	VES TH	E		
					ONTRACT I							
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MAT	ERIALS	þr i	WORKMA	MSHIP			
					ERIOR QUA					· [	÷	
	WITH TH	E SPE	CIFIC		S OF THE				[ 			***************************************
SIGNATURE 7			<i>-</i> )	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T				- DA	7E .	- 11	
1 150 m/s/s	y R. Or	1 2 - 2	<u> </u>			TELEPHONE 3	94	<u>274</u>	0142	™ 5-1°	7-11	
TITLE OUNCE	Q `	F	EN スワー	-059	7948			ADDF	RESS CHAN	GES TO BE I	NOTED ABOVE	
100	ICAL DEOD	CHAICHAC		INOFF	T NAME AND	ADDDECC	INICI		OMELAD		IDODI	



### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

SHIPTO

05110292

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

26710

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE P.O. BOX 99

BURLINGTON, WV

304-289-3521

\*522110557 304-274-0142 BOB DAVIS HOME IMPROVEMENT CO PO BOX 577 FALLING WATERS WV 25419

DATÉ PRIN	πED	) STEE	MS OF SALI		SHIPV	Α		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTE	RMS:
04/08/				.d		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
BID OPENING DATE	i December	05/12/	2011	salisain masari		BID (	OPE <b>NI</b> N	G TIME	01:3	0PM	
LINE	OU/	ANTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMNÚN	IBER		UNITERICE		AMOUN	n
2000 A 400 A	e4: 10000000 in g pa :	<u>1980, 1991, 90 9 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 9</u>	25/200000000000000000000000000000000000	65 23 111 320		(2) 11 (100) (100)		991 1981 (MASS 9 9 9 1 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	001000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	***************************************
	HERE 1	EN.							-		
	WAGE T	77 MT 0		א בייייב	amon on a	maoviino	COROR	~*****			
					CTOR OR SU DEPARTMEN						
					DEPARIMEN OR MORGAN				AGE		
					21-5A, ET						i
					IS PROJECT		1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2	THING			
	12101	WILLD II.			ID INCOLO.	• ′					
	ARBITE	RATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MAI	DE TO A	RBITRA	TION OR	1	•	
					DUE (EXCE						İ
					CONTAINE						
	PR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	INS	CITUTE OF	ARCHIT	ECTS D	OCUMENTS			
	PERTAI	INING TO	D THI	CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELET	ED.		-	
			]	:							
			i 1		VENDOR 3	~	ŀ				
	A CERI	[IFICAT]	E FROM	I WOR	KERS' COMI	PENSATI	DN IF	SUCCESSF	UL.		
				HECK	ED BELOW V	ATTT RE	A REQ	OTREMENT			
	OF THI	IS CONT	RACT:								
	/kyy) n	וא גי פדום א אז	h	יזורירים:	SFUL VEN	משאו	ד. ביודם	MTCU DDC	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					JIABILITY				/OF	•	
					UNLESS O				,		
•					MINIMUM A				' l		,
					250,000.						
					,						
	( ) E	BUILDER	s RIS	INS	JRANCE: S	SUCCESS	FUL VE	NDOR SHA	LL		
•					ERS RISK -						·
	AN AMO	DUNT EQ	PAL T¢	100	OF THE	TRUOMA	P THE	CONTRAC	T.		
	/			1							
					ENT (5%) (						
1					STATE OF						
					D AS A BI			SUCCESSE			
					SH A PER						
					OF THE AL						
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BONDS	MAI BE	PKOV#		IN THE FOR			FIED CHE	iCK		and the state of t
SIGNATURE () //	്. റെ	, <i>C</i>	7	OPERFE!				<u> тил</u>	DATE _	10 /	1
TITLE BALLET	<u>u kua</u>	uis to	/	A = A	- O : / O	TELEPHONE 304				-17-1	·
"" Owne	d)		*** <i>31-</i>	059	7948		1 .	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO	BE NOTED A	BOVE



**MOCIZE** 

**\*522110557** 

PO BOX 577

FALLING WATERS WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOB DAVIS HOME IMPROVEMENT CO

304-274-0142

25419

# Request for PRONUMBER

05110292

BUYER 33 <u> 304-558-2402</u>

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE P.O. BOX 99

BURLINGTON, WV

26710

		26/10	304-289-3521
BATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SH	∄P.V A	F.O.B. FREIGHT.TERMS
04/08/2011			EDENSITY COMP
BID OPENING DATE:	05/12/2011	BID OPENING	TIME 01:30PM
EINE QU	JANTITY UGP CAT ITEM		NITPRICE AMOUNT
IRREV	OCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT,	OR BOND FURNISH	ED BY A
SOLVE	INT SURETY COMPANY AUTHOR:	ized to do busin	ESS IN THE
	OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LET		
	EU OF A BOND WILL ONLY B		
	! \$100,000.  PERSONAL OR 1 !PTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5%		
	OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BO		RMANCE
, John,		J	
(XX)	MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO	(2) YEAR MAINTE	NANCE BOND
	ING THE ROOFING SYSTEM W	ILL BE A <b>REQU</b> IRE	MENT OF
THE S	UCCESSFUL VENDOR.		
Priv	11/00		ļ.
	11,00		
‡хнів	IT 7		
DOMES	TIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & ST	CET IN DIDITO NO	DKG
PROJE	1 1	PPD IN PODUIC MO	ZKS
	CORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGI		
	EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONS		
	ATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEME		
	C WORKS, WHERE THE COST : TE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHI		
MORE	THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MO	RE THAN 10 000 F	OUNDS OF
	ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE		
GLASS	, or steel products produ	UCED IN THE UNIT	ED STATES.
	DITION, ITEMS OF MACHINE		
	SE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC		
	TIC ALUMINUM GLASS OR S		
,	RODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,0 S OF STEEL ARE USED IN P	1	- I
TONE		SELEC HOLKE EROO	
	GN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS		
ACCEP	TED ONLY IF THE COST OF 1		S IS FOUN
SIGNATURE D' 4/ /)		OR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	III DATE
Popol Kil	trear 71	TELEPHONE 42740	142 5-17-11
THE OWNER	FEIN 27-059 79 48	Ai	DDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RES	SPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AN	ND ADDRESS IN SPACE	ABOVE LABELED 'VFNDOR'



PO BOX 577

FALLING WATERS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOB DAVIS HOME IMPROVEMENT CO

304-274-0142

25419

### Request for REGINUMBER

05110292

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE P.O. BOX 99

BURLINGTON,

26710

304-289-3521

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 04/08/2011 BID OPENING DATE 05/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY TIME UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DNLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION Project addenda THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DEVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHON FEIN 27-059 (TUN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 577

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for REQ NUMBER

05110292

6.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A THENTION OF BUYER 33 304-558-2402

T

304-274-0142 BOB DAVIS HOME IMPROVEMENT CO

FALLING WATERS WV 25419

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE P.O. BOX 99

BURLINGTON, WV 26710

DATE PRIN	TED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIPW	A	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
04/08/						(A) (A) (A) (A) (A)	
OPENING DATE:	05/12/	alle de la companya		BID O	PENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BEP	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	WHICH THE CO (2) THE BUY INTERESTED F OPENING DATE	NTRACI IS ER SHALL S ARTIES AND . ANY ADD	ISSUED. END THE AI , IF NECES ENDUM SHOU	DDENDUM 'SSARY, E'S	XTEND THE BII ECEIVED BY TH	) IE	
	BIDDERS AND DIVISION THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO A	ENDA SHOUI SUBMITTE THE SAME TO THE PPLY TO AN	D BE FORMA D TO THE RULES A ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDUM	LLY ACK STATE AND REGI BIDDING DOCUMENT	NOWLEDGED BY PURCHASING ULATIONS DOCUMENT T. THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR		
	EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	TV		·		
		AND HAVE M	ADE THE NE	CESSARY	LOWING CHECKI REVISIONS TO , ETC.		
	ADDENDUM NOS	- :					•
•	NO. 1		• • • •				
;	NO. 2 .			-			
	ю. з .		Veneral		94-10-1-10-1	Accordance (100)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NATURE /	70 - C	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEPHONE	<u>eta ngarat, ita nahata na manatana</u>	DATE	٠
* < ~/L/	ullauis To	*	!	ニスズロコ	1740142	[	6-17-11



PO BOX 577

FALLING WATERS WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOB DAVIS HOME IMPROVEMENT CO

304-274-0142

### Request for Quotation

05110292

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF BUYER 33

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE P.O. BOX 99

BURLINGTON, WV

26710 304-289-3521

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR 04/08/2011 31D OPENING DATE: 05/12/2011 OPENING TIME LINE **QUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Davis Home Improve REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DEVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

\*522110557

PO BOX 577

FALLING WATERS WV

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOB DAVIS HOME IMPROVEMENT CO

304-274-0142

25419

05110292

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF BUYER 33 304-558-2402

5 H -P

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE P.O. BOX 99

BURLINGTON, WV

26710

								•			
DATEPRINT	red ·····	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F	0В		FREIGHTTER	MS
04/08/											
BID OPENING DATE:	Essecces con la con	05/12/:	2011	് ഗംഘയമാതരി		BID	<u>OPENING</u>	1966(1986)000(60) (5.1160)	01:30	)PM	
LINE	QUA	VIIIY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BEA	UN	TTPRICE		AMOUNT	
	PROSPE LICENS	CTIVE E NUMB	BIDD <b>E</b> ER ON	R TO THEI	DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TE R BID.						
	CONTRA	TO CO CTORS	NAME:	Bo	6. DAVIS	Home!	Impro	vement	- Co	LLC	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	se no	. WY	329	80				
	COPY C		R CON	TRACT	WILL BE RI ORS LICENS ACT				OF		
				AP	PLICABLE 1	LAW					
	AND RE THE "R DIVISI	GULATI EQUEST	ONS, FOR	T CMA ATOUQ	E CODE, POPER POPE	ATION P UED BY	ROVIDED THE PUR	IN CHASING			
	ANY OI	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPEC AL OR WRI' ION PROVI PARAGRAPI	TTEN, W DED FRO	HICH CO	NTRADIC OURCES	TS		•
	FOR BA		CY PR L AND	OTECI VOID	ENT THE VION, THE (	STATE M	AY DEEM	THE	S		
	REV. 5	/2009	-							30000000000000000000000000000000000000	5000000 san nessono
SIGNATURE A	/. O N	-		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			01112	DATE	17-11	
Lett	y Klos	as Or	( <u> </u>		0 -0110	30	·	0142			
TITLE ON I LANGE	4)	P	- <b>2</b> 7	_05	97948		Ai	DDRESS CHAI	NGES TO	BE NOTED A	BOVE



PO BOX 577

FALLING WATERS WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOB DAVIS HOME IMPROVEMENT CO

304-274-0142

25419

## Request for

05110292

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS 9 |-|-DISTRICT FIVE P.O. BOX 99

BURLINGTON, WV

26710

DATEPRIN	TED: TEF	MS:OF SAL		SHIP VA	FØ.8		FREIGHT TERMS
04/08/ BID OPENING DATE:							
	1	listation control side in	CAT		OPENING TIME		:30PM
EINE	QUANTITY	UCP	NO.	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			NO	TICE			
	A SIGNED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:			
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	VISI	TREET, EAST			
	CHARLES	ION, P	VV 2	5305-0130			•
1		i I		THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CON	1	E OF	
	SEALED BID				,		
	BUYER:			SHERI SLONE -	FILE 33		
	REQ. NO.:			05110292			
	BID OPENING	PATE:		05/12/2011			
	BID OPENING	TIME:		1:30 PM			
	PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y	OU RE	ARDI.	umber in case it ng your bid: 2741276	IS NECESSAR	Y	
	CONCERNING T	HIS Q	JOTE:		CONTACT	-	
•	<u></u>	Dav	(LD <sub>F</sub> S	P(1		<del>-</del>	
		<b>.</b>	SEERE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND COL			<u> </u>
SIGNATURE 1	lou R Day	En ~	¥1		2740142	DATE	5-17-11
TITLE OLIVE	To The state of th	17	050	7948		CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPONDING	TO BEO		T NAME AND ADDRESS	<b></b>		



Request for REQNUMBER

05110292

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

304-274-0142 **\*5221105**57 BOB DAVIS HOME IMPROVEMENT CO PO BOX 577

FALLING WATERS WV 25419 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE P.O. BOX 99

BURLINGTON, WV 26710

DATERRINT	ED.	TER	VIS OF S	ALE			SHIPA	/IA		, Fo	В		FREIGHTTERM	S
04/08/	2011											ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	2.0.7384	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/12/2	2011			702756 KISK	<u>000000000000000</u>	BID	OPEI	VING '	Bulliotek malakkiriki	<u>∪⊥:</u>	3 O P M	300108 338338
*LÍNÉ	QUAI	VITTY	UOP	CA NO	5.   5.		TEMNU	VIBER.		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT	
<u> </u>	****	THIS	IS			OF	RFQ	05110	292	***	** TOTA	L: #	\$ 38, ooc	0,00
		•												
														!
ı			ļ											
							-							: .
SIGNATURE /		Λ ~			SEE RE	VERSE	SIDE FOF	TERMS AND C	ОМОПТ	ons	(c) 2 T	DATE 2	T-17-11	
	34/K	bein		<u> </u>	<u></u>		<del></del>	TELEPHONE 1	ナノ	1401				
TILEOUNE	al -		FER 2	7-0	5	179	148	· .		•			TO BE NOTED AE	OVE
141	JEN DEC	PONDING			VSEC	AIA TS	ME ANI	DADDRES	SINS	SPACE	ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'	

May 18 11 12:02p

Cost Sheet RFQ#: 05110292

	_	Output Description	חמנו כמאר	בעובוומכת בספר
	٦ ا			
•				
		Brown Metal Roofing (to incl. outside of	•	
↔	11 418 SF		2 2 000,00	
	10011		4 974,00	
7	658 LF	2021		
3	486 LF	Aluminum Vented Soffit	20: 27:	
	486 I F	Aluminum Fascía	# 734,00	
t	200	The state of the s	•	
. 1		Sheathing to be replaced (anicular discount		-
z.		until singles are removed)		
		Cap ecrews with rubber dormmets	# 150:00	
9	-			
		Total Cost* 380000		

Bob Davis Home Improvement P.O. Box 577 Falling Water, WV 25419 304 ネ74 の 1 4 え



304-274-0142

## Request for

3FQ.N	UMB	<b>-</b> 5-03	3000	
051	10	29	2	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

P/	AGE:	3535
	1	

BUYER 33 \$04-558-2402

\*522110557 BOB DAVIS HOME IMPROVEMENT CO PO BOX 577

FALLING WATERS WV 25419

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE P.O. BOX 99

BURLINGTON, WV

26710

304-289-3521

						<i>198</i> - N. 1000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>
DATE PRINTED:::05/11/2011	TERMSO	FSALE	SHIPVIA		FOB		FRE	IGHT TERMS	
BID OPENING DATE:	05/19/201	1		BID OPE	ENING TIME	01:	30PM		
LINE 0	UANTITY UC	i di Santan (1981) di Kabupatèn (1991) (1991) di Santa	ITEM NUMBE	Marie 1985 60 1994 00 00 5.	UNITERICE	***		AMOUNT	
	ADDENDUN I 05/12/2011	s issued i							
0001 POOF	is 1 Installati		-66		•	HOISIANG DINESTICATION	291 WAY 18 P 1: 0:	O CO	
****	* THIS IS	THE END C	F RFQ	05110292	2 ***** Ţ				
SIGNATURE		SEE REVER	SE SIDE <b>FOR</b> TERI	US AND CONDIT EPHONE	ions:	DATE			
TITLE	FEIN		····		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE N	OTED ABOVE	

304-274-1276

Page No. 1

of 1

Pages

Bob Davis Home Improvement Co., LLC 2434 A) O

Falling Waters, WV 25419					
Toll Free: 1-877-274-0	<u>-</u>	•	Fax: (304) 274-1276		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	7150 (504) 27.				
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:		PHONE	DATE 5-18-2011		
WV DOT		304-289-2275 JOB NAME	5-16-2011		
RT. US 50		166 DOH LANE MORGAI	N CO. HDQTR		
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE BURLINGTON	,WV.26710	JOBLOCATION BERKELEY SPRINGS, W	7.25411		
We hereby submit specifications and es	timales for DEMONTE EVICTORING C	HINGLE ROOF OVER SHO	מואב סר		
	REMOVE EXISTING 5	HINGHE KOOL OVER BILL	OI AND		
OPETCE DOM	N TO WOOD DECK.INSTALL N	EM 29CHACE METAL RO	OFING		
OFF ICE, DOWN	N TO WOOD DECK.INSTALL N	DW ZEGONGE NEINE KO	J. 1110.		
	OWNER OF BATCHE GROWTO	N OF OFFICE WIRE 20	CHACE		
COVER THE	OUTSIDE OF RAISED SECTIO	N OF OFFICE WITH 29	GUAGE		
		a remove armost troamen	CODETEM		
BROWN META	L.COVER ALL THE OVERHANG	S WITH METAL VENTED	SUFFITT.		
HAUL TRASH	AWAY PRETAINING TO JOB.				
WORKMANSHI	P GUARANTEED 1 (ONE) YEA	<u>R.</u>			
ANY BAD WOOD TO BE REPLACED WILL BE BILLED AT EXTRA COST OF LABOR					
AND MATERIALS.					
		,			
₩ε ₩τορο≤ε hereby to fumish material and labor - complete in accordance with the above specification, for the sum of:					
THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND************************************					
Payment to be made as follows:					
Payment to be made as terms.					
All material is guaranteed to be a	is specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike	0 .			
manner according to standard p specifications involving extra co.	ractices. Any atterations or deviations from the above ats will be executed only upon written orders, and will	Authorized Dasking DA			
become an extra charge over an	d above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon	Signature 100	me co		
<ul> <li>strikes, accidents or delays beyon necessary insurance. Our work</li> </ul>	dour control. Owner to carry lire, wind damage and other ters are fully covered by Workman's Compensation	Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if n	ot accepted within days.		
Insurance.		TOLK, THE PROPOSE MAY OF THE OWNERS BY US IT IT			
Acceptance of B	TOPOSAL - The above prices, specifications and				
conditions are satisfactory and at	e nereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as	Signature:			
specified. Payment will be made		<b>a</b>			
Date of Acceptance:		Signature:			

f	\C\	äγ	. 18. 2011- 9:38AM— RU., CERTIELO	CATE OF LIABIL	ITY INISI	IRANCE	No. 1948P.	2 NATE (MINIODIYYYY)	
PRODUCER Smallwood Small Insurance 121 Administrative Drive, Suite 200			1 THIS CERT ONLY AND HOLDER	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.					
Martinsburg WV 25404		Į	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC #				
Bob Davis Home Improvement Co LLC Bobby R. Davis d/b/a		INSURERA: ER	INSURERA: ERIE INS PROPERTY CASUALTY CO						
			P. O. Box 577		INSURER C:	INSURER C:			
			Falling Waters, WV 25419-	0000	INSURER D:	INSURER D:			
	VER/	۸.	<u> I</u>		INSURER E: BR	INSURER E: BRICKSTREET INSURANCE			
T)	IE PC	LIC	ES OF INSURANCE LISTED BET	DW HAVE REEN ISSUED TO THE IN	SUBED NAMED AS	POWE FOR THE BOY	IOV DEDICA MINISTERS NA		
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.									
NSR LIR	NSRO	ì	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/CY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE INM/DD/YY	LIMITS		
A			NERAL LIABILITY T	Q40-7750081	4/2/2/1	4/22/12	EACH OCCURRENCE 5	1,000,000	
		Ľ	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	Q40-7730001	4/27/11	4/27/12	PREMISES (Ea nocurance) 9	1,000,000	
		<del> </del>	CLAIMS MADE [A] OCCUR		!		MED EXP (Arty one person) 5	5,000	
		┝	<b>1</b>			}	PERSONAL & ADVINJURY 5	1,000,000	
		GE	N' LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				GENERAL AGGREGATE 9	2,000,000	
			POLICY PRO. LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	2,000,000	
A		ΑU	TOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	Q04-7740014	4/27/11	4/27/12	COMBINED SINGLE CIMIT (Ea accident) 3	1,000,000	
		X	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS		:		BOOKY INJURY (Per person) \$		
		X	HRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOB				60 DiLY I MIURY (Per eccident)		
		_					PROPERTY DAMAGE 5		
		GA	RAGELIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT 1		
		_	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC S		
_		EK	CESSAUMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE S		
			OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	[			AGGREGATE 5		
		_	_	vanar ·			5	•	
		_	DEDUCTIBLE	1			s		
			RETENTION \$				\$		
A			6 COMPENSATION AND R6' LIABILITY	Q92-1100472	<b>8/11/</b> 10	8/11/11	X WC STATU OTH-		
•	ANY	PROP	PRIETORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE MEMBER EXCLUDED?		-,, ·	-,,	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$	100,000	
	If yes	dea	icribe uniter PROVISIONS below	•			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	500,000	
	OTHE		PAUTISIDAS PROT				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	100,000	
DESC	RIPTIC	ON C	OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEME	NT/SPECIAL PROVIS	ONS			
CET	TIE	<u>۸</u>	TE HOLDER		PALICELLE	ion.			
CERTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION					
MALE LOCALITY				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN					
WV Dept Of Highways PO BOX 99			1	NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL					
Burlington WV 25710			I	IMPOSE NO DELIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR					
Samigori 144 201U					1	REPRESENTATIVES.			
						AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE			
						\( \tag{\range} \)	an I Noma	<u> </u>	
ACC	)RD	25 (	(2001/08)				© ACORD COR	PORATION 1988	



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV				
COUNTY OF Bukeley, TO-WIT:				
I, Bobby R. Davis S., after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
1. I am an employee of Bob Davis Home Trop Co LLC; and, (Company Name)				
2. I do hereby attest that Bob Davis Home Thin Co. UC (Company Name)				
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.				
Bob Davis Home Incp Co. UC (Company Name)				
By: Bobby & Davin Si.				
Title: <u>owker</u>				
Date: 5/18/11				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of May.				
By Commission expires 8/3/17				
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA TINA L COCK 1902 CHILDRENS WAY MARTINSEURG. WV 25401  THIS AFFIDAVIT WILST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE				
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.  Rev March 2009				
WEA LIGHT SOAD				

RFQ No. 05116292

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavil and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

MILITERS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATORY	
Véndor's Name: Bob Davis Home	Imp Co.LLC
Authorized Signature: Bobby & Douce	Date: 5/18/11
State of Liv	
County of Beekeley, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 18 day	y of May
My Commission expires August 31	2017.
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Lina & Haggerty
OFFICIAL SEAL	Commissioned as O Lina L Cook
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA TINA L COCK	
1502 CHILDRENS WAY MARTHESSURG, WV 25401 My commission expires August 31, 2017	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

THESE THE COLLOWING SIGNATION